

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Title Appeal No.38/2009 (Computer Registration No.65/2014)
CNR No.WBDD01-000163-2009.
Present :-Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No.WB 00902)

Order No.57
26.04.2022

The appellants take no step.

The respondent No.2, 4 and 5 file hazira.

Debraj Chakraborty, learned advocate for the respondent No.3, Barnali Das filed a Death Report stating that the respondent No.3 has expired on 17.04.2022. Copy has been served upon the learned G.P, Dakshin Dinajpur.

The learned advocate for the respondent No.3 is directed to intimate the names of legal heirs of Barnali Das.

To 11.05.2022 for taking necessary steps by learned advocate Debraj Chakraborty, the advocate on record of deceased respondent No.3.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Additional District Judge,
Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Additional District Judge,
Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**