

*In the Court of the Add. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

Title Appeal No. –38/2009 (R-65/14)

CNR NO-WBDD01-000163-2009

Present: Shri Nachiketa Bera ((JO CodeWB00853)

Order No-69

14-08-2024

The case is fixed for hearing the substitution petition. Both the parties are present through their respective Ld. Advocates. The case record is taken up for hearing the petition filed by the Appellant/Sate. Heard both the sides. Respondents raises no objection. Considered.

Let the petition filed by the O.P./State on 30-09-2023 is hereby allowed.

D.A. to do the need full.

Fix- 07-10-2024 for taking steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.